Data sheet
Pressure control valve
Type KDC 65-200
DKRCI.PD.FQ0.C3.02 | 520H0596 | 1© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2016.06
The KDC valve is a pressure control valve . The
valve controls the discharge pressure of the
compressor to ensure fast build-up of pressure
and lubrication pressure. The valve also acts

148G3608
Standard KDC with welding branches - ANSI
Spare parts and accessories Type Code no.
GASKET BONNET/HOUSING KDC/GVD 65 148G3048
GASKET BONNET/HOUSING KDC/GVD 80 148G3049
GASKET BONNET/HOUSING KDC/GVD 100 148G3050
GASKET BONNET/HOUSING KDC/GVD 125 148G3051
GASKET BONNET/HOUSING KDC/GVD 150 148G3052
GASKET BONNET/HOUSING KDC/GVD 200 148G3053
Type Code no.
SEAL KIT SET KDC/GVD 65 148G3054
SEAL KIT SET KDC/GVD 80 148G3055
SEAL KIT SET KDC/GVD 100 148G3056
SEAL KIT SET KDC/GVD 125 148G3057
SEAL KIT SET KDC/GVD 150 148G3058
SEAL KIT SET KDC/GVD 200 148G3059
Size
Type bar Code no.
mm in.
65 2½ KDC 65 0.5
2
148G3825
148G3831
80 3 KDC 80 0.5
2
148G3826
148G3832
100 4 KDC 100 0.5
2
148G3827
148G3833
125 5 KDC 125 0.5
2
148G3828
148G3834
150 6 KDC 150 0.5
2
148G3829
148G3835
200 8 KDC 200 0.5
2
148G3830
148G3836
HYDROCARBON KDC with welding branches - ANSINote!
The HYDROCARBON versions of the
KDC valves are not compatiable with
Ammonia as refrigerant.
They can only be used in systems with
HYDROCARBON as refrigerant.
Type Code no.
SEAL KIT SET KDC/GVD 65 Hydrocarbon 148G3837
SEAL KIT SET KDC/GVD 80 Hydrocarbon 148G3838
SEAL KIT SET KDC/GVD 100 Hydrocarbon 148G3839
SEAL KIT SET KDC/GVD 125 Hydrocarbon 148G3840
SEAL KIT SET KDC/GVD 150 Hydrocarbon 148G3841
SEAL KIT SET KDC/GVD 200 Hydrocarbon 148G3842
Note!
The HYDROCARBON versions of the seal
kits are not compatible with Ammonia as
refrigerant.
They can only be used in systems with
HYDROCARBON as refrigerant.
Data sheet | Pressure control valve, type KDC
DKRCI.PD.FQ0.C3.02 | 520H0596 | 9© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2016.06
No. Part Material
16 Teflon ring PTFE
17 Gasket Fiber gasket
non-asbestos
18 Washer Nylon
19 Glide ring PTFE
20-22 O-ring
- Standard valve
- Hydrocarbon valve